
Phone (011) : 04994 c 232333 
Fax ' , Evma il ;dircclor.cpcri{~t;icar.ge1.·~ in: 04994 - 232322 

·di1X.~c.tor(.'pcri\f:~,;gr.naif .<'~('.Cr.'iU'ABX : 04994 - 232893 - 95 
.chovvdappa.p(~: ;c-~~_r.g-.y.. ·j ,]04994 - 232090 

V./cbsitc: h!t'p:f/v..'\vt'\'.C(1~r.i.g\)\'_·~n04994 - 232996 

B' S4(4)/2017-18 ~ lft (tfi1lf )	 ~ 03. 03. 2020 
------. 

fii~~1 ~ .n~I41~ -TENDER-CUM~AUCTIONNOTICE 

~ ~14R if ~ it ~U 50;000 (~~)~ ~ I1t4 ~1 .aTr: 20,000(c.fRr~) Sl~l it (~ ) 'i Ij),<.J ,1 cf:r· 
~~ ~ li'I~'(<Sj~ f.?lFclGI~ 3i1~~d ~ \ifTIft~ I ~ ·cft.!?m~. m~ ~ ft 7lt ~I 4~ 61fCf~~ f; 
err ~ 3lRiP,ff) ~q'(UI CflPf ~ -en:: ~~ l:fil1f 3Tmwfi/~, -q:;m;r \3(QIG'i fr 5lTIf fcp:rr~'''1Cfi~1 t : 
Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of 50,000 Nos.(fifty thousand) Matured coconuts and20,N}f: 
Nos.ffwenty . thousand) puny coconuts available in the stock of this Institute in Bulk. The Terms and 
Conditions of the Tender IAuction aregiven below.Further details, if any required, can be had from tIl\; 
Fal111 SuperientendentllHD (Crop Production) of this Institute during office .hours 

rr r- o.c:+ -	 . -A r·r---r-.. .......... +· r -...
 
~"O~<{l ~ tf,Tlf·a:rql&fCfi/~, ~ \3(QI({'i ~II ~ 3j~ CfiT mrn "fl. ~~ CfiT Cfi"PT ~ 'P" Tn~!;J 

~~-S!! ~ If.i~~[~ 'B1-<-d!4 -Rz~, tfllfHJiI£ it ~ 50,0'00/-~ 'fiT ~ ,.,Pil Cf,T Gp.i·$ F1'C \Ji~l ~ Of 
.-"",.-.., ..• ""'''''' ~.~-"''''' ~ "".-., • -"'4.3f'r 'l:f~, Cf,U tfi a:r ~,"fl!tl{'llli5 Cf. rrn:r tR: ~1Q.1·~" ~,cp mv.- I"~~(cfi ~ cp U ~ 3T~, efllfl<"lIl15 'tJ '-11<-1 ? 

~~i"f' 17.03.2020 ern- 6lQ;UE'i 4.00·~ CfCf1 Y5'ilj ~ I 'fhr~ ql{t!o( it ~ 18.03.2020 cf.r "[~Ic'i 1U,": 

~;r -':i Icl 'Jj f.?t ct· ;:f1~ 141 311 ~jl D! <:1 eRr ~ I' fSJ i ~i ~ ~~ HM~ I Q Sl fl.,S1 d fch<!.ll ~, fll ~Jj f.i Cfi fullTI i: 
'mit ~1 tiet1ct ~t ,~u~~f.iCfi 4)~I4il ~~ 18. 03.2020 <it f.ifcl"lcpl{1 cfiT\3'-lr~~if~~IQ~' cRhid.~I( 'i,t· 
~ I Interested parties may see the godown during the working hours of the Institute after obtainir.; 
prior permission of the Farm .Supdt/ HD(Crop~production. The tenders may be sent to the Director, Central 

-.	 Plnation Crops Research institute.Kasaragod s~ as to reach the Office on or before 17. 03.2020 at 4.00 prn 
along with awEMD of Rs. 50,0001-(Fifty thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of leAR Unit 
CPCRI, Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 18.03.2020 at H.ve 
am in the Institute premises. Those who submit the sealed tenders only can participate in the public auctior. 
The sealed tenders will he opened after the public auction on is.03.2020 in the presence of tenderers 
present..: , . 

!{rif~m~ :Terms and Conditions .. . 
1.ci'h,n~ cm1T \JlT 2:$ ~...fI1.1141 if 'mlT ciJ <=t it ~~ , ~ \OJ1\tl (i IP. "!.II 'fiT TT fiCll Cj 'Jj <1 en ~ it ~r~cp::r? 

.cl?t ~~ ~ ~~~ .. ~ I The dealer who wishes to participate in the sale may quote the rate for 
1000 nos. .after satisfying the quality ofnuts. . ., 

2. \j~d mr ~ .G{ ~ -;nr fct~ R~~l ~~. ~~ ~ I The rate quoted will be valid only for 6e . 
.particular auction 

3.FP.j('f k'iiCfl ~ ~ mB"RfC{~1 ~ f"CflCflI{·-.nff ~~ l'I'ender received afterthedue datewill not bt' 
accepted . . . 

4.Gj'~HI \l'i1n;" ~ mB" Rfcl~1 'fiT f6l1CflI{ ~~~ !Tenders received without EMD will not be 
accepted 
5)fjQ(csi~ f."lfcl~l~ ~~ GfR ~~ <fr ~ eFT ~ I'Ihe declaration of the highest bid will be 

COr:' '. ._.C"~ ....~ . ...... 1"""-:- ...... ;·f.,·...-- .--.++h~ ('I~.';!lo.r1 tpnrlp1"'4.7' 

...:•. 6.:.~i 1l=,Jj ~41 ~,a,~ ~. W' ~ -fr'\3QT 0<lT '1:j Ir~0, I Tile nut SllOUlO oe llW:;u a~ is V"lC,i;j 1'" lJ c,".c ";_._ 
tnt si~re'" .. ;..........~- -- ~'~""'~"'1...,.....~_'~~~~ ... . . 
~ '. r-; ~ r>; ,-.., • r- ~ . ~ -~"" -.:-'~~~ -..:: ~ .f~'f~~-" _~~ . _ "~'.\;:>- -. .: ~<' 
I. ~""'?' I ~ 'fiT "5fTfff en erR m&ClCf 'i II -<- 41.1 CfiT ~~ 3RT ~ mer ~ Cfi ~«O( ~I ~'J r-;"1',,<J,~, 410,--".-" iO" 

~~ The lifting of coconuts should be completed within 7 days after receipt of intimation letter, 
l1nlv n~mittinlJ the: e:ntlTp. v::llllp. of thp. (',O~()1llIt 

,
 



8. '11"1 110l cr.pr~'iII{~<:'1 CfiT 1'&<:'1"fi1 Cf,lRflf Hchl,'!<1 tf,f~riQI err ~ 
dehusking of the auctioned coconuts will not be allowed in the Institute premises. . 

9.m1T 3RT cpjf ~ CI'"R m aT1R ~ '?r 1:fi ar U~ ~ ~ 'iIR4~ ~ it Cf~~¥ g{ cIT ficjUia ;'F'~I~I ~i 

~.~~~ 101-~~ lOOO~cf.T~~~~if 31i{)/Ya ~~I In the event of 
,default oflifting of cqconuts from the godown of CPCRI evenafter remitting the amount, godown re!1t@Rs . 
IO/-per thousand nutper day will be charged from the concerned dealer before lifting ofthe nuts. 

10.''iIR4''1~~~m~~ ~cl{cf,r~~tt~ . 
No kind of sorting of nuts will be permitted at the time of lifting of the nuts 

11. <rfu ~~ ~ ?r 3TfuCfl q IR:4i <fiT ~~~ ~~ ~~ cIT me ~ 3IT~ ~ ~~ \iiI (~~j I : 

In case of quoting one .and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at on the basis 
of lots. 

12.flP"I'!l1 ~~~ eft .~ cf.r ~ Cf~{ 'l1! ~ &Tfu q~'~141 ~ cIT tlcf; cgr ~~ ~ If%u, 

'if"@ ir ~~~ cf?r 3lfCf!?~ Cfil(ClI{ eft ~IAny loss or damage etc. caused to the Institut~ 
properties while lifting the article should be made good or else necessary action will be initiated to recover 
the same 
13.f.?l f4 ~ I ~~ 15 R-., ~~ "@ ~. f.?l Fcl ~ I"fit'(l/ciTm 00 CflT ~ \If+IT ~ <fiT ~ 
The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded within 15 days of opening of the Tenders. 

14.~~Cf,f~~ .~TJf~if'1IR4<:1 ~B~~~~R'1iCfiif Ci!'i P'~'FI 
~ GfR tT GfT'ffi eft" .\ij Il!>~n IThe EMD of the successful tenderers/bidders will be refunded only after three' 

'months from the date of completing the'lifting of nuts. ' 

15. H~ a.rcrm~~"@ 'i IG,4 <:1 'f@ ~~ CfiRUT' Cl141'i I \1flIT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~TfQ1Cf. ~ir "'i0':1 "CfT 

~ cpr.~. arroCfiR ~QfCP·.eN~. I The Director of the Institute will be. at liberty to forfeit the EMD 
amount in full or part there 'of in the event of not lifting the article within prescribed period . 

16.. N'iT ~41 C{if{Uf ~ PtfCl<1 f4)CflI( Cfi"B 'fiT WIT Ri~fCfl(( ~ CfiT a:rT&CPK ~1'1 ~ H~Sl1cf, '-1" 

~C1 ~ " W ~ l:f( ftm. ~. CfiT .~Cfll{ ~ m-r ~l The Director of this Institute reserves 
, . 

the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account
 
will be entertained in any case.
 
17. "l1'{ 1-'( .it \3 ",1 'Cl 'i .~ CfiRUT -rRft m~ ,l!f( H~~ I ~~ Cf,f a:r-fu ep I ., ~-IT'1 ~ f.i ~ !(TCfl l:f( 3i1 '(~ \l 

%"IThe Directorof the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of viol,ation of 
agreement. , 
18 .~fcRfi m )fCflR.cf?r ~:sdl<:1 "€r'~ m Mra.~1 orf~~~ ~Cfil<f~ifmm 'Jl1 1J.411 ! If 

there any sort of strikes etc., the opeing of tenders will be conducted the next working ~1the notif 

':l€" 'l"'iTrnm ~
. v»: 

d date 

Chief ~~f 
~ Distribution : . _ 

1. -tt.m ~ DrRavi Bhat, ~ Head (~~.Crop Production) & ,a:r'CJ!f&1, fllcl"1R'fi ~~Ch~irman PFC 

2. '$PimrR-'fi ~ Admn.Officer, ~Member, fllcf"lH'fi ~ fli1mf 
3. ''In,''6m~~~Sr.Fin&Accts.Officer ~Member,fll<f"fRep~~ 
4. ~)T!/~~AAO,.~Member,.flI4"fRCf,;:fu;rr+fT~
 

5, 4~1 R 'fl)Tmtr (1:finf) ~convener fllcl"iR 'fi ~m~ PFC
 

SlRlR1R1 : 
~ Head, fll4=li~ep~,S.SC.lFrri;fT~PStofrir , ~!/1'fi/~;;1iR.'fi 'nnit, '!.r-q ~;I< 

SIC,KVK/Tl,fR;ATIC~~Notice Board('fl141<"i40fficefi:fil:lfFarm) f%'c;~ Cfia1 Hindi cell. ~Q Web site. ~ TrS 3T B'CPCRI . 
1lIIIIl"'*"'- .• ' ." ., c '....... ,-~.........."'. " ........ St .. ,,·: -...__ ...... _.~......~ ..... - ..~ 

: -'._~~''''~~::''-'-

,
 


